

Template: AFS Group		
Your Constituent Body Name: <u>PIPSC-AFS IOTSO</u> Date of Latest Ratification: <u>Unknown</u> Date of Next AGM: <u>September 25, 2025</u> Constituent Body Point of Contact: <u>Matthieu Dufault (subgroup president)</u>		
Your Current / Existing Clause(s)	Revised / Proposed Clause(s)	Rationale or Reason For Using Wording Other Than Model Language Or Additional Clauses
Type your current constitution clause here.	Show the revised / proposed clause here. Please show amendments by strikethrough for deletions and/or bold for additions.	Please explain the rationale for the change - (i.e., simplifying the process; clarifying, election preference for 3 years vs. 2 years, etc). If the change is not a simple edit include a rationale explaining: - how this change is in the best interest of your constituent body membership, and - how will this change will benefit PIPSC/not interfere with democratic processes etc. These explanations will help the BoD's to make their decisions. BLPC members will assist you to ensure clarity.
BY-LAW 1 NAME The name of this Sub-Group shall be the PIPSC AFS IOTSO, hereinafter referred to as the "Sub-Group".	BY-LAW 1 NAME The name of this Sub-Group shall be the PIPSC AFS IOTSO Ottawa - Region employees , hereinafter referred to as the "Sub-Group".	Since the change in the structure of the Ontario Region at the Canada Revenue Agency, the members of the subgroup are no longer reporting to the same Tax Service Office (TSO), moving to a virtual reporting structure. As such, "IOTSO" no longer exists and the name could cause confusion for members. The suggested name "Ottawa – Region employees" is to help the members in our group identify the subgroup to which they belong; that is the employees in Ottawa that are "Region employees" (vs Headquarters employees).

Template: AFS Group

Your Constituent Body Name: PIPSC-AFS IOTSO

Date of Latest Ratification: Unknown

Date of Next AGM: September 25, 2025

Constituent Body Point of Contact: Matthieu Dufault (subgroup president)

Your Current / Existing Clause(s)	Revised / Proposed Clause(s)	Rationale or Reason For Using Wording Other Than Model Language Or Additional Clauses
BY-LAW 3 MEMBERSHIP 3.1 Every Regular member of the AFS Group working in the International and Ottawa Tax Services Office shall be a Regular member of the Sub-Group.	BY-LAW 3 MEMBERSHIP 3.1 Every Regular member of the AFS Group reporting to the Ontario Region or the Ontario Appeals Operations Division that is physically working at the Ottawa location of the Eastern Ontario Tax Services Office International and Ottawa Tax Services Office shall be a Regular member of the Sub-Group.	<i>Since the change in the structure of the Ontario Region at the Canada Revenue Agency, the members of the subgroup are no longer reporting to the same Tax Service Office (TSO), moving to a virtual reporting structure. As such, "International and Ottawa Tax Services Office" no longer exists and the name could cause confusion for members. The suggested change is to help the members in our group identify the subgroup to which they belong; that is the employees in Ottawa that are "Region employees" (vs Headquarters employees).</i>